PLAN OF STUDY.

Believing that one of the most satisfactory sources
of information in regard to labor conditions is the word
of the workers themselves, the Consumers’ League decided
to base its study mainly upon interviews with
restaurant employees. One thousand and seventeen
(1,017) women were interviewed in New York City and
in six of the larger cities of the State. They were seen
in their homes, at their places of employment and through
employment agencies.

In New York City all the interviews were held at the
Occupational Clinic of the Board of Health, where,